

## WASTE AND RECYCLING TRANSFER STATION

**165 POSTANS ROAD HOPE VALLEY** 

**OPEN:** Monday to Friday from 6.30am to 4.30pm. Saturdays 6.30am to 12pm. Closed Sundays / Public Holidays

## **PRICE LIST** AS AT 1<sup>st</sup> JULY 2024

WASTE DISPOSAL RATES – For trucks and skip bins	Price (ex GST)
Mixed Inert Waste	\$33.50 / m <sup>3</sup>
Clean Green Waste (excludes palm waste)	\$28.00 / m <sup>3</sup>
Clean Concrete (paths, driveways, no reo over 6mm, no sorting)	\$15.00 / m³
Oversize Green Waste or Palm Waste (over 300mm dia or up to 1m long)	\$33.00 / m <sup>3</sup>
Oversize Green Waste or Palm Waste (over 600mm dia or over 1m long)	\$75.00 / m³
Oversize Concrete or with reo bar (over 300mm thick)	\$48.00 / m <sup>3</sup>
Sand Loads (75% sand)	\$20.00 / m <sup>3</sup>
Glass Only	\$38.00 / m³
Processed / Manufactured Timber (whole loads containing chipboard, MDF, plywood)	\$75.00 / m³
Class 2 Unrecyclable Waste (whole loads containing any of the following: cardboard / paper, carpet, household / office furniture, hardie / super 6 fencing, fibreglass pools, clothing / textiles, synthetic grass, processed rubber)	\$75.00 / m³
INDIVIDUAL ITEMS / EXTRA ITEMS FOUND IN LOADS	Price (ex GST)
Tyres – 4wd	\$28.00 each
Tyres – 4wd on Rims	\$38.00 each
Tyres – Car	\$13.00 each
Tyres – Car on Rims	\$18.00 each
Mattresses	\$110.00 each
Lounges / Couches	\$75.00 each
Prohibited Gas Bottles – (Either take back or pay surcharge)	\$103.00 each
EXTRA CHARGES	Price (ex GST)
Fuel Surcharge	\$0.60 / UOM
Contaminated Waste Reload Fee (To be taken away immediately or further charges for transport will be incurred)	\$111.00 / reload
<u>COLLECTION RATES – (Pick up)</u>	Price (ex GST)
Screened Recycled Sand <10mm	P.O.A
Yellow Fill Sand (Premium Allsands)	\$8.50 / tonne
Recycled Road Base < 19mm	\$7.50 / tonne

**ACCEPTABLE PRODUCTS:** 

All construction & demolition waste including: bricks, concrete, tiles, plasterboard, all metals, all green waste, timber, pine, plastics.

Items accepted but to be kept limited (Class 2 Wastes): furniture, toys, paper, cardboard, chipboard, MDF, carpet, textiles, fibreglass, super 6, synthetic grass

Please call and ask for items not listed.

UNACCEPTABLE PRODUCTS:

NO ASBESTOS, NO GAS BOTTLES, NO SANDBLASTING / GARNET WASTE, NO ENGINEERED STONE (Benchtops / Offcuts)

NO Liquids of any kind (e.g. Oil, paint, food waste, fuels, hazardous chemicals, batteries etc).

NO Household municipal wastes, intractable waste, medical or sanitary waste.

NO Odorous wastes. Any contaminates will be reloaded and removed from site.

WE CAN NO LONGER ACCEPT WASTE THAT HAS ALREADY BEEN PROCESSED AT ANY OTHER FACILITY

Any carrier who breaches these site conditions will be reloaded and charged reloading fees to cover clean up and decontamination and may be excluded from further use of this facility. Any load suspected of containing contaminants will be turned away. Eco Resources reserves the right to refuse any load, company or persons to enter the site at any time. All Vehicles must be either covered or wet down and secured as per traffic and environment regulations.

ECO RESOURCES IS A LICENSED & APPROVED RECYCLING FACILITY

**CERTIFICATION IS AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST** 

## ALL PRICES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE

Payment Types Accepted – Cash, Eftpos, Visa, MasterCard and Approved Accounts

